. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND ) ] ]
Legislation Details

File #: 22-0173 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2022 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 3/15/2022 Final action: 3/15/2022

Title: Subject: Lake Merritt Lodge Lease Extension
From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Authorizing Extension Of The Occupancy Agreement
Between The City Of Oakland And Vima Harrison 1 LLC, Owner Of 2332 Harrison Street In Oakland
(Lake Merritt Lodge) Through June 30, 2022 On The Same Terms As The Existing Agreement (Daily
Room Rate Of $132 Per Room For One Occupant Plus $50 For Each Additional Occupant) For The
Purpose Of Providing Up To 92 Rooms Of Emergency Non-Congregate Shelter To Unhoused
Individuals At High-Risk From Covid-19; 2) Authorizing Amendment Of The Professional Services
Agreement With Housing Consortium Of The East Bay To Extend The Term Through June 30, 2022,
To Provide Building Operations And Services At Lake Merritt Lodge; And 3) Making Necessary
Findings Under The California Environmental Quality Act

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View REVISED Report 3/10/2022, 4. View REVISED
Legislation 3/11/2022, 5. 89099 CMS
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/15/2022 1 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council
3/3/2022 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

